PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2974979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARREN GLEN ATKINSON	06/04/2014
KEITH LOUIS HAUGHTON	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATKINSON AUDIO INC.
Street Address:	37 WINNIFRED AVENUE
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4M 2X2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13327540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email:dowell@dowellpc.comCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.Address Line 1:103 ORONOCO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA ANN FINAMORE
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Ann Finamore/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=17867assign#page1.tif source=17867assign#page2.tif source=17867assign#page3.tif source=17867assign#page4.tif source=17867assign#page5.tif

502928378 REEL: 033498 FRAME: 0674

PATENT

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, **Darren Glen ATKINSON** and **Keith Louis HAUGHTON**, whose full post office addresses are, 37 Winnifred Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4M 2X2, Canada and Suite 414, 75 Broadway Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4P 1V1, Canada, respectively, have invented, **LOCATING AND RELOCATING DEVICE**, for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: December 15, 2011

Serial No. 13/327,540

and for which the International PCT application was filed:

Filing Date: December 14, 2012 Serial No. PCT/CA2012/050898

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to ATKINSON AUDIO INC. ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is, 37 Winnifred Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4M 2X2, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States and PCT patent applications, and WE sell, assign and transfer to ATKINSON AUDIO INC., all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world, and we each make this assignment independently of each other, to have and to hold for ATKINSON AUDIO INC.'s own use and ATKINSON AUDIO INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Darren Glen ATKINSON and Keith Louis HAUGHTON if this sale had not been made.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ATKINSON AUDIO INC.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark
Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the
particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

Signed at (city/town) Toronto	····
This 44 day of JUNE	, 2014.
Darren Glen ATKINSON	
DECLARATION OF WITN	ESS
I, Noncy Hill post of is, 264 Aie of Pi Torata, Out declare that that I was personally present and did see E personally known to me to be the person named in the execute the same.	Value in Oten At Anagron Will is
DECLARED at (city/town) <u> </u>	 ,
This 4 day of Witness)	, 2014,

Signed at (city/town) TORONTO
This $5^{\frac{14}{12}}$ day of \sqrt{UNE} , 2014.
July L. Hall
Keith Louis HAUGHTON Keith Louis HAUGHTON
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, GLENN HAUGHTON, whose full post office address is, 75 BROADWAY AVE., SUITE 414, TORING ONTARIO, hereby
declare that that I was personally present and did see Keith Louis HAUGHTON who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town)OKONTO
This 5 th day of JUNE , 2014.
<u>ce la la la</u>
(Signature of Witness)

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.

RECORDED: 08/08/2014

Signed at (city/town)
This Lith day of June , 2014.
ATKINSON AUDIO INC.
Name: DARREN GLEN ATKINSON
Position: PRESIDENT
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
is, 264 Alence Rd. Toronto, Onl. 114 V 267, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Darren Glen Attinson,
is, 264 Alence Rd. Toronto Oul. 114 V 267, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Darren Glen Alencon, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the
is, 264 Avenue Rd. Toronto, Oul. 114 V 267, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Darren Glen Alkinson,
is, 264 Alence Rd. Toronto Oul. 114 V 267, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Darren Glen Alencon, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the
is, 264 Alence Rd. Toronto Oul. 114 V 267, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Darren Glen Alencon, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment on behalf of ATKINSON AUDIO INC.
is, 264 Alence Rd. Toronto Oul. 114 V 267, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Darren Glen Alencon, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment on behalf of ATKINSON AUDIO INC. DECLARED at (city/town)